Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Consumer Affairs & Public Distribution Department Kashmir

(Administration Section)

Subject: Adjustment of Tehsil Supply officers of Kargil

Order No. 91 -DCAPDK of 2016

Dated: 26 -03- 2016

Consquent upon promotion and smooth functioning of Government work the following adjustment of Tehsil Supply Officers is hereby ordered:-

1. Mr. Akbar Ali awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Shargole Kargil

- 2. Mr. Mohammad Yousf awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Baroo-B (Bazar) Kargil he will also hold additional charge of Transport Section.
- 3. Mr. Mohammad Ali awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Taisuru Kargil
- 4. Mr. Iftekhar Ali awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Baroo-A. Kargil
- 5. Mr. Abdul Rehman awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Drass Kargil
- 6. Mr. Anayatullah awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Shakar Chiktan Kargil
- 7. Mr. Ghulam Abass (I) awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Padum Zanaskar Kargil
- 8. Mr. Ghulam Abass (II) E/o Majdass awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Hqr K Oil Section Kargil (Barn)
- 9. Mr. Manzoor Hussain awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Enforcement wing Karqil
- 10. Mr. Mohammad Baqir awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Khumbathang-I Grainary Kargil
- 11. Mr. Abdul Karim awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Khumbathang-II Grainary Kargil
- 12. Mr. Ali Mohammad R/o Parkach & awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Enforcement wing Kargil
- 13. Mr. Mohammad Hussain R/0 Chanigund awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Batalik Kargil
- 14. Mr. Nisar Hussain Shah awaiting orders of adjustment is posted as TSO Ladakh Supplies section in the Directorate of CA&PD Kashmir

The Posting in respect of other promotees shall be made immediately after opening of roads.

1001- DCARPOW Adom B-X-43/ TSO/ Kargil 12de 26-03-2016

copy to the:-

A. R. War (KAS)

- 1. Joint Director (Adm) CA&PD for information
- 2. Chief Accounts officer CA&PDfor information and necessary action
- 3. All Deputy Directors of CA&PD for information
- 4. Assistant Director/ Leh/Kargil for information and necessary action